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Subject : Rural Roads

Shri Misbahul Islam Laskar :

* 250. Will the Minister of Panchayat and Rural Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) How many schemes of rural roads etc. have been taken up under MGNREGA in Borkhola and Shalchapra Block in 2024-25 ?

(b) How many of the roads are under C.C. Block ?

(c) Furnish the names of the roads and G.P.

(d) Furnish all other schemes taken up in MGNREGA in Shalchapra and Borkhola Block.

4

Subject : Development of Places for tourist interest.

Shri Abdur Rashid Mandal :

* 251. Will the Minister of Tourism Department be pleased to furnish :

(a) With reference to replies to unstarred question no-79 (c) dated
13-09-2022 regarding development
of places of tourists destinations, please furnish in details about steps taken for development of the following places of tourists destination in Goalpara district.

i) Construction of Tourist Guest House at the Assam's cleanest village
Rangshapara.

ii) Construction of Pratima Pandey Barua Cultural Complex and Park at Lakhipur town.

iii) Construction of Tourist Bunglow at Bhaibhoni Thaan.

iv) Construction of Tourist Bunglow at Pakhritary Khankah.

(b) With reference to replies to starred question no-16 (b) dated 12/
7/2021, whether the Tourism department conducted study or not for the following places from the point of view of the development of Tourist facilities.

i) Paglartek mandir and Archacological Site


- ii) Dodan Thaan
iii) Bhaibhoni Thaan
1v) Joybhum Kamakhya Mandir
v) Rangshapara Cleanest village.
¢) If study is conducted, please furnish the study report. If study is not conducted till now, will Govt. conduct the study ? If yes, when ? If not, why ?
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Subject : Schemes of Mariani Municipality Board.
Shri Rupjyoti Kurmi :
*253. Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs Department be pleased to state :
(2) Has the State Govt. taken any

o

schemes for the Development of Mariani Municipality Board ?

(b) If yes, Please furnish details data of the schemes name, amount sanction, guidelines, all relevant documents ?

(c) Will the State Govt. take urgent step for the Drinking Water facility for the Mariani Municipality Board area Public ?

(d) If yes, by When ?
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Subject : Utilization of accrued interest of 15th FC etc.

Sherman Ali Ahmed :

* 259, Will the Minister of Panchayat and Rural Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) Whether char areas are identified as difficult area for PMAY-G ?Ifnot, why ?

(b) What are the different design typologies for PMAY-G in Assam ?

(c) Is it true that, the inferest accrued from 15th FC is to be utilized in the ratio 60:40 for tied and un-tied schemes respectively ?

(d) If yes, how the accrued interest of 15th FC under Baghbar LAC were allowed for utilization for un-tied schemes alone as revealed in reply to unstarred QN 96 dated 27-
08-2024 ?


(e) Would the Govt. be pleased to cause an inquiry and fix responsibility for such financial irregularity 7

(f) Whether the DPs initiated vide no CPRD/14th FC/02/2021/
199-200, CPRD/14th FC/02/2021/
201-202 and CPRD/14th FC/02/
2021/205, all dated 16-8-2024
respectively are concluded ? If yes, please furnish details.

(g) What amount of revenues were collected from different haat-ghats under Mandia block for the year
2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 ?

Please furnish year-wise details.

8
(h) What is the revenue collected for each haat-ghat during 2024-25 ?
Please furnish details.
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